WJ’

EDERATION SPORTIVE Er

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Pelll

Race results : Cyclo-Cross

1 Cyril PIAZZA Peille MTB V3 01:00:01.585
2 Franck ANASTASIO Cannes la Bocca cyclisme A6 00:58:17.780
3 Sebastien MARMILLOD Cannes la Bocca cyclisme S5 01:01:20.432
4 Liam CAUET Vélo Club Rochevillois M 00:58:45.592
5 Pierre MARMILLOD Carros Team Cycliste \Z! 01:01:26.222

Page 1 - (04/03/2026)



WJ’

EDERATION SPORTIVE sr

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Pelll

Race results : VTT Adultes

1 Dimitri TORDO Peille MTB S1 00:55:59.420
2 Jéréme GILLOUX CSPMercantour S1 00:58:20.881
3 Maxime EBERLEIN VTT Gattieres V3 00:56:48.325
4 Guillaume DAUMAS AOTL Cyclisme V3 00:59:55.424
5 Berenger BOULVERT Cavigal Nice Sports \Z! 00:59:06.063
6 Laurent SOLLIET USCagnes VTT V4 01:00:09.381
7 Teddy SZYS Cavigal Nice Sports S5 00:58:01.836
8 Pascal BARBAGELATA Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BBYRDIGHERAD0:59:29.741
9 Nicolas HOUILLET - S4 00:59:29.761
10 Alexandre LEPIN V3 00:57:50.650
11 Thierry MEYER Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIBGHERA 01:01:39.064
12 Tristan GIORDANO - S4 00:56:19.974
13 Elliot LENAR UCMonaco E --

Page 2 - (04/03/2026)



“G"
af'S

GYMNIQUE ot RAVAL

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Pelll

Race results : M&C VTT

1 Andréa LE HENRY VTT Gattieres M 00:24:40.696
2 Bastien GIANNINI VTT Blausasc C 00:25:16.903
3 Jules TRUJILLO CCVence M 00:26:38.108
4 Miguel TOPENOT - ARCOS AOTL Cyclisme M 00:27:11.607
5 Cléa BERTHET VTT Blausasc M 00:27:26.929
6 Carla CREMIEUX - M 00:26:14.555
7 Aksel AFOUF VTT Blausasc M 00:27:45.684

Page 3 - (04/03/2026)



2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Pelll

Race results : Benjamins

O O ~NOULDWNPE

e
= o

12

[EnY
w

Gianni
Timéo
Noam
Maxime
Mathis
Camille
Marilou
Alessio
Maél
Mathias
Eros
Evan
Maé

FEA

GIORGI- KALHART
NEVOUX
MEYER
LEPAGNOT

LE HENRY

DI BENEDETTO
RAIMONDI

GAY D'HALLUIN
QUELART
BAUDINO
TASSERA
KARNO

VTT Gattieres
CAPeymeinade
VTT Gattieres
VTT Gattieres
VTT Gattieres
VTT Gattieres
VTT Gattieres

Team Bagnol développement

VTT Gattieres
AOTL Cyclisme
AOTL Cyclisme
VTT Gattieres
VTT Blausasc

Page 4 - (04/03/2026)

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
FB
FB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

WJ’

EDERATION SPORTIVE sr

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

00:15:38.396
00:15:39.078
00:15:45.901
00:17:11.345
00:17:25.945
00:16:19.917
00:16:39.232
00:16:45.229
00:16:58.710
00:17:35.249
00:17:43.831
00:17:55.887
00:18:10.837



2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Pelll

Race results : Pupilles

O O ~NOULDWNPE

e
= o

12
13
14
15

Jules
Elio
Maé
Noé
Alexy
Maxime
Ethan
Raphaél
Victor
Elsa
Tim
Victor
Tom
Lucas
Lola

EBERLEIN
FORGIONE
GIORDANO

KARNO

BERNARDI

FAVIER
GARNIER-MAILFERT
DJADEL

BAREL

BERTHET
BOULVERT
YAKOVLEV
RAHMANI BOUZINA
FORT

CHALIN

VTT Gattieres

VTT Gattieres
M.N.C.A.S

AOTL Cyclisme
AOTL Cyclisme
Vélo Club Rochevillois
AMSL VTT Levens
VTT Blausasc

VTT Blausasc
Cavigal Nice Sports
VTT Gattieres

VTT Blausasc
AOTL Cyclisme
AOTL Cyclisme

Page 5 - (04/03/2026)

AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
FO
AO
AO
AO
AO
FO

\¢/

C‘G"

EDERATION SPORTIVE sr
GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

00:11:31.592
00:11:34.385
00:12:20.166
00:12:49.033
00:13:23.939
00:11:36.555
00:11:46.295
00:11:57.213
00:12:12.639
00:12:53.624
00:13:04.770
00:13:15.728
00:14:09.535
00:14:13.649
00:13:09.690



WJ’

EDERATION SPORTIVE sr

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Pelll

Race results : Poussins

1 Nathan SOLIMEIS CO Tanneron AP 00:06:35.974
2 Valentin BLAIN VTT Blausasc AP 00:06:59.693
3 Lino MARNIER - AP 00:07:46.013
4 Alek GUELPA AMSL VTT Levens AP 00:07:56.393
5 Gauthier TINTI M.N.C.A.S AP 00:08:09.999
6 Marlon BAUDINO AOTL Cyclisme AP 00:08:15.376
7 Leo DAUMAS AOTL Cyclisme AP 00:08:42.341
8 Pavel ESPANA Vélo Club de Breil-sur-Roya AP 00:08:46.807
9 Dany RUELLET M.N.C.A.S AP 00:07:24.032
10 Jessy GARNIER-MAILFERT Vélo Club Rochevillois AP 00:07:30.855
11 Hugo MARMILLOD Carros Team Cycliste AP 00:08:39.839

Page 6 - (04/03/2026)



WI

g
EDERATION SPORTIVE sr

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Pelll

Race results : Moustiques
1 Nathan ACCART AOTL Cyclisme AQ 00:06:46.644

2 Océane BERNARDI AOTL Cyclisme FQ 00:06:20.734
3 Mila KARNO - FQ 00:06:32.169

Page 7 - (04/03/2026)



2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Pelll

Race results : Gravel

A WNBE

Alexandre
Mika
Gregory
Christophe

BLAIN
BATISTA
RUSSO
DUBOIS

Sapeurs Pompiers Nice
Vélo Sprint Biotois

Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes

Page 8 - (04/03/2026)

V1
S1
Sv2
A6

"G"
af'S

GYMNIQUE ot RAVAL

00:58:27.332
00:57:41.881
00:58:54.071
01:01:05.730



\¢/

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de PeilleESSE

‘a<
Race results : Pupilles



