

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Peille



Race results : Cyclo-Cross

1	Cyril	PIAZZA	Peille MTB	V3	01:00:01.585
2	Franck	ANASTASIO	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	A6	00:58:17.780
3	Sebastien	MARMILLOD	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S5	01:01:20.432
4	Liam	CAUET	Vélo Club Rochevillois	M	00:58:45.592
5	Pierre	MARMILLOD	Carros Team Cycliste	V4	01:01:26.222

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Peille



Race results : VTT Adultes

1	Dimitri	TORDO	Peille MTB	S1	00:55:59.420
2	Jérôme	GILLOUX	CSPMercantour	S1	00:58:20.881
3	Maxime	EBERLEIN	VTT Gattières	V3	00:56:48.325
4	Guillaume	DAUMAS	AOTL Cyclisme	V3	00:59:55.424
5	Berenger	BOULVERT	Cavigal Nice Sports	V4	00:59:06.063
6	Laurent	SOLLIET	USCagnes VTT	V4	01:00:09.381
7	Teddy	SZYS	Cavigal Nice Sports	S5	00:58:01.836
8	Pascal	BARBAGELATA	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL	S4	00:59:29.741
9	Nicolas	HOUILLET	-	S4	00:59:29.761
10	Alexandre	LEPIN	-	V3	00:57:50.650
11	Thierry	MEYER	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL	S4	01:01:39.064
12	Tristan	GIORDANO	-	S4	00:56:19.974
13	Elliot	LENAR	UCMonaco	E	--

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Peille



Race results : M&C VTT

1	Andréa	LE HENRY	VTT Gattières	M	00:24:40.696
2	Bastien	GIANNINI	VTT Blausasc	C	00:25:16.903
3	Jules	TRUJILLO	CCVence	M	00:26:38.108
4	Miguel	TOPENOT - ARCOS	AOTL Cyclisme	M	00:27:11.607
5	Cléa	BERTHET	VTT Blausasc	M	00:27:26.929
6	Carla	CREMIEUX	-	M	00:26:14.555
7	Aksel	AFOUF	VTT Blausasc	M	00:27:45.684

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Peille



Race results : Benjamins

1	Gianni	FEA	VTT Gattières	AB	00:15:38.396
2	Timéo	GIORGI- KALHART	CAPeymeinade	AB	00:15:39.078
3	Noam	NEVOUX	VTT Gattières	AB	00:15:45.901
4	Maxime	MEYER	VTT Gattières	AB	00:17:11.345
5	Mathis	LEPAGNOT	VTT Gattières	AB	00:17:25.945
6	Camille	LE HENRY	VTT Gattières	FB	00:16:19.917
7	Marilou	DI BENEDETTO	VTT Gattières	FB	00:16:39.232
8	Alessio	RAIMONDI	Team Bagnol développement	AB	00:16:45.229
9	Maël	GAY D'HALLUIN	VTT Gattières	AB	00:16:58.710
10	Mathias	QUELART	AOTL Cyclisme	AB	00:17:35.249
11	Eros	BAUDINO	AOTL Cyclisme	AB	00:17:43.831
12	Evan	TASSERA	VTT Gattières	AB	00:17:55.887
13	Maé	KARNO	VTT Blausasc	AB	00:18:10.837

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Peille



Race results : Pupilles

1	Jules	EBERLEIN	VTT Gattières	AO	00:11:31.592
2	Elio	FORGIONE	VTT Gattières	AO	00:11:34.385
3	Maé	GIORDANO	M.N.C.A.S	AO	00:12:20.166
4	Noé	KARNO	-	AO	00:12:49.033
5	Alexy	BERNARDI	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	00:13:23.939
6	Maxime	FAVIER	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	00:11:36.555
7	Ethan	GARNIER-MAILFERT	Vélo Club Rochevillois	AO	00:11:46.295
8	Raphaël	DJADEL	AMSL VTT Levens	AO	00:11:57.213
9	Victor	BAREL	VTT Blausasc	AO	00:12:12.639
10	Elsa	BERTHET	VTT Blausasc	FO	00:12:53.624
11	Tim	BOULVERT	Cavigal Nice Sports	AO	00:13:04.770
12	Victor	YAKOVLEV	VTT Gattières	AO	00:13:15.728
13	Tom	RAHMANI BOUZINA	VTT Blausasc	AO	00:14:09.535
14	Lucas	FORT	AOTL Cyclisme	AO	00:14:13.649
15	Lola	CHALIN	AOTL Cyclisme	FO	00:13:09.690

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Peille



Race results : Poussins

1	Nathan	SOLIMEIS	CO Tanneron	AP	00:06:35.974
2	Valentin	BLAIN	VTT Blausasc	AP	00:06:59.693
3	Lino	MARNIER	-	AP	00:07:46.013
4	Alek	GUELPA	AMSL VTT Levens	AP	00:07:56.393
5	Gauthier	TINTI	M.N.C.A.S	AP	00:08:09.999
6	Marlon	BAUDINO	AOTL Cyclisme	AP	00:08:15.376
7	Leo	DAUMAS	AOTL Cyclisme	AP	00:08:42.341
8	Pavel	ESPANA	Vélo Club de Breil-sur-Roya	AP	00:08:46.807
9	Dany	RUELLET	M.N.C.A.S	AP	00:07:24.032
10	Jessy	GARNIER-MAILFERT	Vélo Club Rochevillois	AP	00:07:30.855
11	Hugo	MARMILLOD	Carros Team Cycliste	AP	00:08:39.839

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Peille



Race results : Moustiques

1	Nathan	ACCART	AOTL Cyclisme	AQ	00:06:46.644
2	Océane	BERNARDI	AOTL Cyclisme	FQ	00:06:20.734
3	Mila	KARNO	-	FQ	00:06:32.169

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Peille



Race results : Gravel

1	Alexandre	BLAIN	Sapeurs Pompiers Nice	V1	00:58:27.332
2	Mika	BATISTA	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S1	00:57:41.881
3	Gregory	RUSSO	-	SV2	00:58:54.071
4	Christophe	DUBOIS	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	A6	01:01:05.730

2025-02-08 : Cyclo Cross / VTT de Peille



Race results : Pupilles